







TRANSMITTAL

To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED MATH BYL.

DATE

Re: City Resolutions from the Sangguniang Panlungsod Tible:

9:13:hm

BACOOR CITY, CAVID

Date: 01 August 2024

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Resolutions we received when the Hon, Rowena Bautista - Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on July 30 - August 02, 2024 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 022. Series of 2024.

 CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 – 550. Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION. DIRECTING VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR TO: (1) BE ON HEIGHTENED ALERT AND CAUSE THE DAILY TESTING/MONITORING OF THE MUNICIPAL WATERS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND OF ALL SEAFOOD SOURCED FROM THE PROVINCES OF BATAAN AND CAVITE FOR THE PRESENCE OF PETROCHEMICALS AND OTHER HARMFUL CHEMICALS SUCH AS LEAD AND MERCURY AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE OIL SPILL CAUSED BY THE SINKING OF THE M/T TERRANOVA ON JULY 25, 2024 OFF THE COAST OF BATAAN. (2) BEGIN MAKING PLANS ON HOW TO MITIGATE THE IMPACT OF A POSSIBLE BAN ON THE SALE OF SEAFOOD AND OTHER AQUAMARINE PRODUCTS ON THE LIVELIHOOD OF FISHERFOLK RESIDING WITHIN THE CITY. (3) ACTIVATE CHECKPOINTS TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF SEAFOOD. LACED WITH PETROCHEMICALS INTO THE CITY, (4) ENFORCE A TEMPORARY BAN ON THE USE OF BACCOOR BAY FOR SWIMMING AND OTHER RECREATIONAL PURPOSES, AND (5) AUTHORIZING THE USE OF ONE MILLION PESOS (PHP1,000,000 00) FROM THE QUICK RESPONSE FUND (QRF) OF THE CITY DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT. FUND (CDRRMF) FOR THE CONDUCT OF DISASTER PREVENTION. MITIGATION, AND RELIEF OPERATIONS/ACTIVITIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF BACOOREÑOS WHO MIGHT BE AFFECTED BY THE BATAAN OIL SPILL." which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Submitted by:

Local Legislative Staff Office of the Vice Mayor





